

RESOLUTION NO. 299 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Sokol, Conover, Frasier, McDevitt and Westcott

DECLARING PANASONIC TOUGHBOOK T7 SURPLUS AND AUTHORIZING THE TRANSFER OF THE PANASONIC TOUGHBOOK T7 TO THE WARREN COUNTY SOIL AND WATER CONSERVATION DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the Director of Public Health/Patient Services is requesting to transfer one (1) Panasonic Toughbook T7, Serial No. 8KKSC80429, Warren County Inventory No. 17334 to the Warren County Soil and Water Conservation District since the Department of Public Health no longer uses the Panasonic Toughbook T7, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby declares the Panasonic

Toughbook T7, Serial No. 8KKSC80429, Warren County Inventory No. 17334, surplus, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the transfer of one (1)

Panasonic Toughbook T7, Serial No. 8KKSC80429, Warren County Inventory No. 17334 to the Warren

County Water and Soil Conservation District, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors and/or the Director of Public Health/Patient Services be, and hereby are, authorized to execute any and all necessary documents to carry out the terms of this resolution in a form approved by the County Attorney.